
) 

.. 
," 

" " 

, " 
}~':1JJ.~ ... y~'; 
APPROVEO 
ASTO~OAM 

LAWOEP.T 
BMMPtON 

'. 

V, ~/ J /'...J,J 

DAft 5blt/~, 

.... 1,.,. ,~ .' " 
" , 
" 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number ____ l~1~9~-9~4~ ________ __ 

To amend By-law 160-92 which 
is a by-law to establish a Fire 
Department and repeals by-laws 
7-64, 2682, 11-64, 31-64 and 36-74 

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton 
hereby ENACTS as follows: 

1. By-law 160-92, is hereby amended as follows: 

Schedule A is hereby deleted and replaced with 
the following: 

i) Schedule A-1 appended as Schedule I to this 
by-law . 

Council 

PETER RO MAYOR 

CLERK 



SCHE DULE I'I" 

SCHEDULE "A-I" TO BY-LAW 119-94 

Information or fire report regarding emergency 
incidents 

written responses to written requests relating 
to outstanding orders under the ontario Fire 
Code or any Act, Regulation or By-law with which 
the Fire Department has authority or jurisdiction. 

The issuance and posting of licenses defining the 
maximum Occupant Load of places of assembly to 
having more than 60 persons, including but not 
limited to public halls, arenas, auditoriums and 
occupancies wherein alcoholic beverages are served. 

Assembly occupancies (more than 60 persons) 

Assembly Occupancies (more than 60 persons) 
- wherein alcoholic beverages are served 

Requests for special building inspection under 
the Ontario Fire Code as it relates to the following 
building categories: 

Fire Route Applications 

Industrial/Commercial - Single Tenant or Occupancy 

Up to 10,000 sq. ft. or 929m2 
For every additional 10,000 sq. ft. or 
929m2 or part thereof 

Industrial/Commercial - Multiple Occupancy Complex 

Base inspection 
Each tenant or occupancy up to 10,000 sq. ft. 
or 929m2 
Tenant or occupancy over 10,000 sq. ft. or 929m2 

Residential/Apartment or Condominium Buildings 

Base inspection 
Plus each tenant, occupancy or apartment - per unit 

Office Commercial 

Base inspection 
Plus each single tenant or occupancy up to 
10,000 sq. ft. or 929m2 - per unit 
Plus each single tenant or occupancy over 
10,000 sq. ft. or 929m2 - per unit 

Special Inspections - Sidewalk Sales in Covered Malls 

Base inspection including up to 20 tenant or 
occupancy sales areas 
Add for each additional sales area or display 

$ 40.00 per 
address 

$ 40.00 per 
address 

$ 50.00 
annually 

$100.00 
annually 

$150.00 

$ 75.00 
$ 20.00 

$ 75.00 
$ 25.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 75.00 
$ 3.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 10.00 

$ 25.00 

$100.00 

$ 2.00 



SCHEDULE "I" 

SCHEDULE "A-1" TO BY-LAW 119-94 

Special Inspection - Tent or Marquee 

Where Fire Code inspection is mandated 

CON'T 

Boarding up or barricading pursuant to s. 10(2) 

$ 50.00 

$ 25.00 per 
man-hour 

GST Building shall be charged in addition to the fees prescribed 
herein. 

Open Burning Permits 

Single Day (1) Clearance 
Seven Day (7) Clearance 
Twenty-Eight Day (Day) Clearance 

Tank Installation Inspections 

False Alarm Responses 
(after 2 responses) 

High Hazard Firework Display Permit 

$ 5.00 
20.00 
40.00 

50.00 

300.00/per 
vehicle 

40.00 

GST shall be charged in addition to the fees prescribed herein. 


