REFEALED BY BY-LAW 264-94



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number _____ 119-94

· • 1

DATH

يني ريد ريني ا م To amend By-law 160-92 which is a by-law to establish a Fire Department and repeals by-laws 7-64, 2682, 11-64, 31-64 and 36-74

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

1. By-law 160-92, is hereby amended as follows:

Schedule A is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

i) Schedule A-1 appended as Schedule I to this by-law.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 13th day of June , 1994.

an Well PETER ROBERTSON, MAYOR

IEONARD MIKULICH ጋ.

CLERK

SCHEDULE "I"

SCHEDULE "A-1" TO BY-LAW 119-94

Information or fire report regarding emergency incidents	\$ 40.00 per address
Written responses to written requests relating to outstanding orders under the Ontario Fire Code or any Act, Regulation or By-law with which the Fire Department has authority or jurisdiction.	\$ 40.00 per address
The issuance and posting of licenses defining the maximum Occupant Load of places of assembly to having more than 60 persons, including but not limited to public halls, arenas, auditoriums and occupancies wherein alcoholic beverages are served.	
Assembly occupancies (more than 60 persons)	\$ 50.00 annually
Assembly Occupancies (more than 60 persons) - wherein alcoholic beverages are served	\$100.00 annually
Requests for special building inspection under the Ontario Fire Code as it relates to the following building categories:	
Fire Route Applications	\$150.00
Industrial/Commercial - Single Tenant or Occupancy	
Up to 10,000 sq. ft. or 929m ² For every additional 10,000 sq. ft. or 929m ² or part thereof	\$ 75.00 \$ 20.00
Industrial/Commercial - Multiple Occupancy Complex	
Base inspection Each tenant or occupancy up to 10,000 sq. ft. or 929m ²	\$ 75.00 \$ 25.00
Tenant or occupancy over 10,000 sq. ft. or 929m ²	\$ 50.00
Residential/Apartment or Condominium Buildings	
Base inspection Plus each tenant, occupancy or apartment - per unit	\$ 75.00 \$ 3.00
Office Commercial	
Base inspection Plus each single tenant or occupancy up to	\$ 75.00
10,000 sq. ft. or $929m^2$ - per unit Plus each single tenant or occupancy over	\$ 10.00
10,000 sq. ft. or $929m^2$ - per unit	\$ 25.00
Special Inspections - Sidewalk Sales in Covered Malls	
Base inspection including up to 20 tenant or occupancy sales areas	\$100.00
Add for each additional sales area or display	\$ 2.00

SCHEDULE "I"

SCHEDULE "A-1" TO BY-LAW 119-94 CON'T

Special Inspection - Tent or Marquee

Where Fire Code inspection is mandated \$ 50.00

Boarding up or barricading pursuant to s. 10(2) \$ 25.00 per man-hour

GST Building shall be charged in addition to the fees prescribed herein.

Open Burning Permits

Single Day (1) Clearance\$ 5.00Seven Day (7) Clearance20.00Twenty-Eight Day (Day) Clearance40.00Tank Installation Inspections50.00False Alarm Responses
(after 2 responses)300.00/per
vehicleHigh Hazard Firework Display Permit40.00

GST shall be charged in addition to the fees prescribed herein.